Strahinerbewilligungen 2025

Name
Amacher
Amacher
Annen
Aramberri
Arnold
Arnold
Arnold
Arnold
Arnold
Arnold
Arnold

Bartsch
Bauer
Baumann
Baumann
Baumann
Baumann
Baumann
Baumann
Beeler
Beltrametti
Bernath
Berthelmann
Betschart
Betschart
Betz

Bieri

Bigler
Bissig
Bissig
Bissig
Bonetti
Breitenmoser
Brunner
Buchmann

Cerletti

Denier
Derungs
Derungs
Dollinger
Dollinger
Douglas
Dubacher

Eberhart
Echser
Echser
Eller
Eller
Eller
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp

Vorname
Marcel
Peter
David
Michael
Fabian
Tobias
Philipp
Michael
Karl
Kurt
Lukas

Lorenz
Christian
Matthias
Markus
Karl

Karl
David
Josef
David
Enrico
Levin
Arne
Christoph
Thomas
Marcel
Lisa
Véronique
Heino
Peter
Paul
Bruno
Josef
Aaron
Peter

Andreas

Patrik
Daniel
Laurin
Tobias
Johannes
Silvan
Hans-Peter

Rouven
Fabian
Dominik
Peter
Robert
Nando
Hermann
Nino
Mattia
Kurt
Paul
Pascal
Fridolin
René
Marco

Adresse

obere Seewaldstrasse 10a

Im Chali 11
Betschartmatte 33
Klosterlistrasse 19
Klausenstrasse 135
Hagenstrasse 2
Eggelistrasse 8
Lehnplatz 12
Klausenstrasse 219
FlGelerstrasse 108
Attinghauserstrasse 53

Gerbegasse 9
Untere Feldgasse 3
Baumgartli 1
Gotthardstrasse 114
Gotthardstrasse 98
Riedli 2
Hofstattlistrasse 2
Dorfstrasse 52
Haldenstrasse 8
Botzlingerstrasse 12
Loorenhalde 33
Ziegbachweg 5a
Gotthardstrasse 98
Loostrasse 55
Sandweg 18
Listrigstrasse 12
Halteli 3
Klausenstrasse 85
Magigen 6
Gandritti 33
Gotthardstrasse 19
Breitistrasse 40
Buchen 2

Im Jageracker 22

Fahrlistrasse 11

Hofstattweg 7

Via Casut 25

Via Casut 25
Hinenbergring 7
Bellacherstrasse 1
Listrigstrasse 12
Pfaffensprung 29

Kleinmattstrasse 8
Ruslistrasse 20
Ruslistrasse 20
Mittelarni 12

Untere Hofstatt 3
Hinistrasse 13
Gotthardstrasse 102
Gotthardstrasse 102
Gotthardstrasse 102
Schattigmattstrasse 3
Gardeweg 1
Gotthardstrasse 31
Hofstatt 20
Gotthardstrasse 112
Breiti 3

PLZ
8910
6474
6460
6010
6463
6460
6467
6460
6463
6460
6460

6204
6462
6467
6473
6473
6473
6467
6482
6287
6467
8035
D-79664
6490
6430
D-97737
6020
6475
6463
6460
6467
6490
8614
6473
4419

6375

6472
7164
7164
6006
4515
6020
6484

6003
6473
6473
6474
6482
6473
6473
6473
6473
6475
6472
6487
6472
6473
6487

KORPORATION URI

Wohnort
Affoltern am Albis
Amsteg
Altdorf UR
Kriens
Birglen UR
Altdorf UR
Schattdorf
Altdorf UR
Bilrglen UR
Altdorf UR
Altdorf UR

Sempach Stadt
Seedorf UR
Schattdorf
Silenen
Silenen
Silenen
Schattdorf
Gurtnellen
Aesch LU
Schattdorf
Zurich

Wehr
Andermatt
Schwyz
Gemuenden am Main
Emmenbriicke
Bristen
Burglen UR
Altdorf UR
Schattdorf
Andermatt
Bertschikon
Silenen
Lupsingen

Beckenried

Erstfeld
Dardin

Dardin

Luzern
Oberdorf SO
Emmenbricke
Wassen UR

Luzern
Silenen
Silenen
Amsteg
Gurtnellen
Silenen
Silenen
Silenen
Silenen
Bristen
Erstfeld
GOschenen
Erstfeld
Silenen
GOschenen

Patent-Nr.
143
163
30
123
3
156
169
175
201
208
223

186
47
58
63
141
144
170
178
24
79
100
197
209
210
182
168
133
44
48
92
173
10
129
152

112

179
70
71
22
23
108
135

200
16
17
181
202
216

27
35
36
38
39
80

—~—
(N
\



Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp
Epp

Fedier

Fedier

Fedier

Fedier
Fedier-Arnold
Felix
Frankhauser
Furrer
Furrer-Furrer

Gamma
Gamma
Gamma
Ganz
Geisser
Gisler
Gisler
Gisler
Gisler
Gisler
Ghos
Gnos
Ghos
Grepper
Grepper
Grepper

Hauser
Hediger
Heider
Herger
Herger
Herger
Herger
Herger
Herger
Herger
Herger
Hiltpold
Hofstetter
Hofstetter
Honauer
Honauer

Imholz
Indergand
Indergand
Indergand
Indergand
Infanger
Infanger

Pius
Bruno
Peter
Paul
Thomas
Walter
Pascal
Eveline
Joel
Anton
Franz

Hansruedi
Daniel
Jonas
Andreas
Kurt
Bruno
Peter
Roland
Adi

Adrian
Martin
Peter
Eduard
Michael
Hubert
Heinz
Kurt
Walter
Thomas
Cornelia
Marcel
Fabian
Andreas
Thomas
Patrick

Nicola
Thomas
Jonathan
Jost
Mathias
Robert
Peter
Paul
Silvan
Niclas
Nico
Thomas
Marco
Christoph
Roland
Dominic

Josef
Josef
Stefan
Franz
André
Heinz
Leo

Ried 23

Ried 23
Gotthardstrasse 63
Breiti 3

Dorfstrasse 38
Schattigmattstrasse 1
Schattigmattstrasse 1
Raindli 3

Klosterweg 26
Talweg 9

Dorf 37

Steinmattstrasse 52
Steinmattstrasse 52
Halteli 3

Halteli 3

Dorf 6

Via Salens 3
Oberalpstrasse 53
Blhlrain 11

Buchen 1

Schmiedgasse 5
Schipfistrasse 6
Gitschenstrasse 29a
Im Sack 20
Dorfstrasse 54
Gersauerstrasse 28
Hoéhenweg 55b
Schulhausstrasse 26
Steinmattstrasse 10
Taastrasse 19b
Frutt 1

Frutt 1
Grindlistrasse 10
Dorfli 22

Feld 1

Efibach 38

Witikonerstrasse 525
Blhlstrasse 8
Birkenweg 2
Gandermatte 8
Gandermatte 1
Byfangweg 3
Wehrheim 8b
Pfaffensprung 13
Hergergassli 1
Hergergadssli 1
Reussstrasse 19
Baumgarten 6
Amselweg 4
Oberstrasse 209
Ried 15

Ried 15

Briickenstalden 22
Gotthardstrasse 101
Martinsbergstrasse 1
Talweg 39
Gotthardstrasse 106
Raindli 3

Buchholz 35

6476
6476
6473
6487
6461
6475
6475
6474
6468
6475
6475

6475
6475
6475
6475
6475
7402
6490
6030
6473

6484
6467
6460
8154
6454
6440
6314
6467
6467
9113
6475
6475
6464
6473
6476
6473

8053
5712
5722
6462
6462
6460
6468
6484
6467
6467
6468
3600
9240
9000
6462
6462

6463
6467
5400
6475
6472
6474
6473

Intschi
Intschi
Silenen
GOschenen
Isenthal
Bristen
Bristen
Amsteg
Attinghausen
Bristen
Bristen

Bristen
Bristen
Bristen
Bristen
Bristen
Bonaduz
Andermatt
Ebikon
Silenen

Wassen UR
Schattdorf
Altdorf UR
Oberglatt ZH
FlGelen
Brunnen
Unterageri
Schattdorf
Schattdorf
Degersheim
Bristen
Bristen
Spiringen
Silenen
Intschi
Silenen

Zirich
Beinwil am See
Granichen
Seedorf UR
Seedorf UR
Altdorf UR
Attinghausen
Wassen UR
Schattdorf
Schattdorf
Attinghausen
Thun

Uzwil

St Gallen
Seedorf UR
Seedorf UR

Birglen UR
Schattdorf
Baden
Bristen
Erstfeld
Amsteg
Silenen

81
82
84
96
97
103
104
115
142
215
219

55
56
132
134
15
145
93
204
34

41
69
88
161
171
54
102
121
189
213
18
19
203
12
13
14

151
184
155
73

74

138
157
167
192
193
222
227
60

87

124
214

28

68

111
165
188
114
154



Jauch
Jauch
Jauch
Jauch
Jauch
Jauch

Kaspar
Kdnig
Kunz
Kittel
Loretz
Loretz

Lussmann
Lussmann
Lathi

Mattli

Mattli

Mattli

Mattli
Mauerhofer
Ming
Mdaller
Miller
Mdaller
Miller

Neidhart

Padrutt
Perren
Peterposten
Planzer
Planzer
Planzer
Plntener
Plntener

Raths
Regli
Regli
Reichen
Reith
Roukai
Rozkosny
Russi

Scheiber
Scheiber
Scheuber
Schuler
Schuler
Schuler
Schunck
Schunck
Segessenmann
Sidler
Stadelmann
Steinbrugger

Tresch
Tresch
Tresch

Ivo
Marco
Flavio
Edwin
Peter
Roland

Reto
Marcel
Ruedi
Roland
Bernhard
Josef

Beat
Livio
Urs

Bernhard
Ivan
Stefan
Markus
Christoph
Hans
Bruno
Kurt
Flavio
Elias

Christian

Simon
Peter
Carlo
Hanspeter
Walter
Nina
Judith
Stefan

Markus
Emanuel
Joel
Mario
Patrick
Romaios
Susanne
Martin

Heinz
Janick
Christian
Karl
Josef
Fabian
Stefan
Christof
Michael
Peter
Ruedi
Thomas

Josef
Gedeon
Hansruedi

Gotthardstrasse 47
Gotthardstrasse 47
Gotthardstrasse 47
Schattigmattstrasse 9
Kirchstrasse 75
Heidenchilenstrasse 8

Bachstrasse 9
Gotthardstrasse 89
Miseli 2
Mattenstrasse 18
Oelerritti 10
Gandritti 36 b

Kirchstrasse 59
Hlnistrasse 11
Im Bachli 119

Goscheneralpstrasse 4
Abfrutt 1

Abfrutt 1
Fraumattstrasse 16
Jagerweg 1
Allmendweg 30

Ring 11 (Stricki)
Spannortweg 14
Kirchstrasse 55
Efibach 34

Rugholzli 6

Blttenenhalde 38
Weltigasse 12

Klausenstrasse 149
Wichli 5
Fabrikstrasse 15
Leitschachweg 9
Leitschachweg 9

Vorhaldenstrasse 24
Ringstrasse 42 a
Bahnhofstrasse 20
Reinischstrasse 22

Via Salez 13
Moosmattstrasse 19
Wasserwerkstrasse 108
Waldmatt 10

Rosslistutz 3
Halteli 4

Unter Buoholz 5
Schipfistrasse 1
Allmendstrasse 30
Langgasse 25
Dorfstrasse 19a
Dorfstrasse 19a
Walter-Fulrststrasse 40
Miliboden 5
Pilatusring 15
Himmelbiel 2

Reussstrasse 31
Sonnegg 11
Gotthardstrasse 66

6474
6474
6474
6475
6473
8907

5612
6474
6482
6330
6467
6467

6473
6473
8303

6487
6487
6487
6472
3600
4242
6468
6472
6473
6473

5453

6006
6460
6780
6463
6469
6482
6472
6472

8049
6467
6490
3714
7186
6005
8037
6460

6464
6475
6382
6467
6460
6467
6467
6467
6468
6064
6023
6493

6468
6475
6484

Amsteg
Amsteg
Amsteg
Bristen
Silenen
Wettswil

Vilmergen
Amsteg
Gurtnellen
Cham
Schattdorf
Schattdorf

Silenen
Silenen
Bassersdorf

GOschenen
GOschenen
GOschenen
Erstfeld
Thun

Laufen
Attinghausen
Erstfeld
Silenen
Silenen

Busslingen

Luzern

Altdorf UR
Airolo-Sartite
Burglen UR

Haldi b. Schattdorf
Gurtnellen

Erstfeld

Erstfeld

Zlrich
Schattdorf
Andermatt
Frutigen
Segnas
Luzern
Zurich
Altdorf UR

Spiringen
Bristen
Blren NW
Schattdorf
Altdorf UR
Schattdorf
Schattdorf
Schattdorf
Attinghausen
Kerns
Rothenburg
Hospental

Attinghausen
Bristen
Wassen UR

31
32
72
146
180
187

225
119
109
85
25
205

190
191
206

64

91

98

158
137
228
230
117
118
127

172

113
33
122
43
136
174
52
53

99

196
211
128
224
229
75

126

49
139
125
185
195
226
61
62
37
40
162
207



Tresch
Tresch
Tresch
Tresch
Tresch
Tresch
Tresch
Tresch
Tresch
Triulzi
Triulzi
Tschopp
Tschopp
Tschopp-von Arx

Uebelhart

Venetz
Vogel
von Arx
von Arx
von Euw
von Flie
von Kanel
von Kanel

Walchli
Waldburger
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Walker
Wassmann
Weber

Weiss

Wells
Wiprachtiger
Wiprachtiger
Woldert
Wyss

Zberg
Zgraggen
Zgraggen
Zgraggen
Zgraggen
Zgraggen
Zgraggen
Zgraggen
Zgraggen
Zimmermann
Zurfluh
Zwyssig
Zwyssig
Zwyssig-Ndungu

Patrick
René
Josef
Michael
Karl
Franz
Hansruedi
Anton
Markus
Marino
Walter
Matthias
Emanuel
Hermina

Markus

Martin
Tim
Franz
Sascha
Stefan
Bruno
David
Lukas

Andreas Simon
Daniel
Franz
Stefan
Hans
Karl
Adrian
Norina
Stefan
Philipp
Georg
Jonas
Urs
Bernhard
Tamsin
Martin
Beat
Frank
Martin

Walter
Fabian
Livio
Finn
Michael
Jonas
Manuel
Pius
Hermann
René
Raphael
Franz
Mwangi
Esther

Gandli 31

Chali 3
Bristenstrasse 2
Schoénenboden
Sunnmatt 13
Breitengasse 1b
Furkastrasse 140
Schattigmattstrasse 20
Spatach 10

Im Ried 20
Haldistrasse 17
Schmiedgasse 16
Schmiedgasse 16
Schmiedgasse

Hochwachtstrasse 61 f

Nordstrasse 127
Loorenhalde 33
Ritenenstrasse 24
Stetten 8
Windeggweg 10
Sunnmatt 3
Hanselenstrasse 6
Dorfstrasse 27

Bristenstrasse 34

Im Kehl 6

Eyrutti 31

Eyratti 31

Halteli 40
Altenbachstrasse 11
Altenbachstrasse 22
Altenbachstrasse 22
Attinghauserstrasse 31
Attinghauserstrasse 31
Miseli 3

untere Haltenstrasse 15
Steingasse 5
Bahnhofstrasse 3
Junkerngasse 6
Zumhofstrasse 4
Rankried 1
Lettenstrasse 7
Sonnhaldenstrasse 11

Dorf 35

Taubach 3

Buchholz 20
Hagenstrasse 21
Hagenstrasse 21
Wasserschaft 23

Gandli 6

Wasserschaft 23
Winterhalte 9
Hauptstrasse 36
Spielmattstrasse 10
GOscheneralpstrasse 17
Goscheneralpstrasse 17
GOscheneralpstrasse 17

6468
6474
6475
6410
6410
6463
6491
6475
6472
6462
6469
6472
6472
6472

6312

8037
8053
6375
6473
8832
6410
3722
3713

6475
5400
6467
6467
6475
8832
8832
8832
6460
6460
6482
5737
4416
9326
5034
6010
6048
95448
6212

6475
6472
6473
6460
6460
6472
6468
6472
6487
8507
6467
6487
6487
6487

Attinghausen
Amsteg
Bristen
Goldau
Goldau
Birglen UR
Realp
Bristen
Erstfeld
Seedorf
Haldi b. Schattdorf
Erstfeld
Erstfeld
Erstfeld

Steinhausen

Zurich
Zurich
Beckenried
Silenen
Wollerau
Goldau
Scharnachtal

Reichenbach im Kandertal

Bristen
Baden
Schattdorf
Schattdorf
Bristen
Wollerau
Wollerau
Wollerau
Altdorf UR
Altdorf UR
Gurtnellen
Menziken
Bubendorf
Horn

Suhr
Kriens
Horw
Bayreuth
St. Erhard

Bristen
Erstfeld
Silenen
Altdorf UR
Altdorf UR
Erstfeld
Attinghausen
Erstfeld
GOschenen
Hérhausen
Schattdorf
GoOschenen
GOschenen
GOschenen

46
57
89
94
95
116
153
159
199
176
177
140
148
147

149

212
150

221
59

101
164

217
198
20
21
26
66
67
76
130
131
160

166
90
183
50
110
51
83

220
29
65
77
78
86
120
194
218
11
42
106
107
105



